sigma-aldrich.com/supelco
Product Information
595 North Harrison Road
Bellefonte, PA 16823-0048 USA
Telephone 800-247-6628  814-359-3441
Fax 800-447-3044  814-359-3044
email: supelco@sial.com
sigma-aldrich.com/supelco

	 86.	 Benzo(g,h,i)perylene
G003533
Ordering Information:
SLB-5ms
Phase: bonded and highly crosslinked; silphenylene polymer virtually
equivalent in polarity to 5% phenyl polymethylsiloxane
Temp. Limits:  0.10 to 0.32 mm I.D.: -60 °C to 340 °C (isothermal)
-60 °C to 360 °C (programmable)
0.53 mm I.D.:  -60 °C to 330 °C (isothermal)
-60 °C to 340 °C (programmable)
 Length (m) df (µm) Beta Cat. No.
0.10 mm I.D. Fused Silica
10 0.10 250 28465-U
15 0.10 250 28466-U
0.18 mm I.D. Fused Silica
20 0.18 250 28564-U
12 0.30 150 28566-U
30 0.30 150 28575-U
20 0.36 125 28576-U
0.20 mm I.D. Fused Silica
30 0.20 250 28513-U
0.25 mm I.D. Fused Silica
30 0.10 625 28467-U
15 0.25 250 28469-U
30 0.25 250 28471-U
60 0.25 250 28472-U
15 0.50 125 28577-U
30 0.50 125 28473-U
60 0.50 125 28474-U
30 1.0 63 28476-U
0.32 mm I.D. Fused Silica
15 0.25 320 28557-U
30 0.25 320 28482-U
30 0.32 250 28532-U